Eurex Clearing AG Weekly Summary of Rule Amendments No. 070-20 August 14, 2020

Pursuant to Commission Regulation 40.6(d), Eurex Clearing AG ("Eurex Clearing") submits this Weekly Notification of the following rule amendments issued during the week of August 10, 2020:

• Eurex Clearing Circular No. 070-20 (August 13, 2020): Pledge Agreement: Editorial Amendments and Clarifications With Regard to Certain References. This circular introduces non-substantive amendments and language changes to certain references in Appendix 7 to the Clearing Conditions of Eurex Clearing (Pledge Agreement Relating to Pledges of Eligible Margin Assets in the Form of Securities). The amendments are designed to improve readability and do not change the meaning or substance of Appendix 7.

Copies of the above material is available at: <u>https://www.eurexclearing.com/clearing-en/resources/circulars</u>. If you require any additional information, please contact the undersigned at (312) 544-1087.

Sincerely,

/s/ Eric Seinsheimer

By: Eric Seinsheimer

Title: US CCO, Eurex Clearing AG

Dated: August 14, 2020